

Control Number: 35077



Item Number: 501

Addendum StartPage: 0



RECEIVED 2014 NOV -4 PH 12: 04 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

Sharyland Utilities, L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2000 Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 721-2661 Fax: (512) 322-9233

November 4, 2014

Naomi Hudgins, Filing Clerk Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 Congress Avenue P.O. Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326

> Re: Project No. 35077 – Termination of the Generation Interconnection Agreement between Sharyland Utilities, L.P. and Briscoe Wind Farm II, LLC

Dear Ms. Hudgins:

Please find enclosed documentation of termination of the Generation Interconnection Agreement (Agreement) between Sharyland Utilities, L.P. and Briscoe Wind Farm II, LLC for filing with the Public Utility Commission of Texas. The Agreement, dated December 20, 2013, was filed in this project on January 17, 2014.

Sincerely,

Alicia Rigler Counsel for Sharyland Utilities, L.P.

Enclosure

Project No. 14INR0072

.

TERMINATION of the

## ERCOT STANDARD GENERATION

## INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT

Between

Sharyland Utilities, L.P

٠

&

Briscoe Wind Farm II, LLC

October 21, 2014

October 21, 2014

VIA EMAIL

Sharyland Utilities, L.P. Attn.: Manny Uy 1807 Ross Ave., Suite 460 Dallas, TX 75201 214-978-8896 muy@sharylandutilities.com

RE: ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement ("IA") dated December 20, 2013 by and between Sharyland Utilities, L.P. ("Transmission Service Provider") and Briscoe Wind Farm II, LLC ("Generator"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IA.

Dear Mr. Uy:

Please receive this letter as notice, pursuant to Section 2.1 (A) of Exhibit "A" to the IA, of Generator's termination of the IA effective November 1, 2014.

In accordance with the terms of Section 2.2 of Exhibit "A" to the IA, Generator shall pay all costs incurred (or committed to be incurred) by TSP, as of the date of the TSP's receipt of such notice of termination, that are the responsibility of the Generator under the IA, subject to the obligation of Transmission Service Provider to use commercially reasonable efforts to mitigate such costs.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Karl Olsoni Managing Director